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L.D. 82 

(Filing No. s-11 ) 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

Reported by: REPORT 'B' 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE .AMENDMENT ·A· to S.P. 21, L.D. 82, Bill, "An Act 
To Suspend or Revoke Licenses and Permits Issued by the 
Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife to a Person Convicted 
of Operating under the Influence" 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary 
the following: 

. Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Licensing Services - IF&W 0531 

Initiative: Provides funds for the establishment of a 1/2-time 
Clerk Typist III position needed to administer an expanded 
license revocation process. 

GENERAL FOND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FOND 

DEPARTMENT 'l'OTAL - ALL FONDS 

2005-06 
0.500 

$16,500 

$16,500 

2005-06 

$16,500 

$16,500 

2006-07 
0.500 

$23,000 

$23,000 

2006-07 

$23,000 

$23,000 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ·A· to S.P. 21, L.D. 82 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative 0063 

Initiative: Provides funds for one-time computer programming 
costs. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT TO'rALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT TO'rAL - ALL FUNDS 

SECTION TO'rALS 

GENERAL FUND 

SECTION TO'rAL - ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2005-06 
$12,000 

$12,000 

2005-06 

$12,000 

$12,000 

2005-06 

$28,500 

$28,500 

2006-07 
$0 

$0 

2006-07 

$0 

$0 

2006-07 

$23,000 

$23,000' 

This amendment is the majority report. The amendment adds 
an appropriations and allocations section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 03/08/05 ~ae 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD82 LR0458(02) 

An Act To Suspend or Revoke Licenses and Permits Issued by the Department of Inland Fisheries and 
Wildlife to a Person Convicted of Operating under the Influence 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment A 
Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 

Majority Report 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Projections Projections 

2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund $62,250 $68,000 $68,000 $68,000 

\ppropriations/ Allocations 

General Fund $28,500 $23,000 $23,000 $23,000 

Revenue 

General Fund ($33,750) ($45,000) ($45,000) ($45,000) 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of $12,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 to the Judicial Department to 
provide funds for one-time computer programming costs. The bill also includes General Fund appropriations of 
$16,500 and $23,000 in fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07, respectively, to the Department of Inland Fisheries and 
Wildlife for the costs of a half-time Clerk Typist III position needed to handle the increased operational duties that 
will be incurred by the revocation process. The revocation of certain licenses and permits issued by the department 
will result in a loss of General Fund revenue collected in the amounts of$33,750 in fiscal year 2005-06 and $45,000 in 
fiscal year 2006-07 and in each year thereafter. 
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