MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



		D.D. 02				
2	DATE: 4.5.05	(Filing No. S-	71)			
4		(,			
6	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE					
8	Reported by: REPOR	T 'B'				
10	Reproduced and distributed under to of the Senate.	he direction of th	e Secretary			
12	STATE OF N	MAINE				
14	SENATE OF MAINE SENATE 122ND LEGISLATURE					
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 'A' to S.F	P. 21. L.D. 82. Bill	l. "An Act			
20	To Suspend or Revoke Licenses Department of Inland Fisheries and W	and Permits Issu	ed by the			
22	of Operating under the Influence"					
24	Amend the bill by inserting a the following:	at the end before	the summary			
26	_	- II 4 ²	•			
28	'Sec. 3. Appropriations and appropriations and allocations are m		following			
30	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPAR	TMENT OF				
32	Licensing Services - IF&W 0531					
34	Initiative: Provides funds for th Clerk Typist III position needed					
36	license revocation process.	to administer an	expanded			
38	GENERAL FUND	2005–06	2006-07			
40	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT Personal Services	0.500 \$16,500	0.500 \$23,000			
40						
42	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$16,500	\$23,000			
44	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF					
46	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2005-06	2006-07			
48	GENERAL FUND	\$16,500	\$23,000			
50	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$16,500	\$23,000			

Page 1-LR0458(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

2	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT			
4				
6	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and A	Administrat	ive 0063	
8	Initiative: Provides funds for one-time costs.	computer	programming	
Ü	coscs.			
10	GENERAL FUND	2005-06	2006-07	
	All Other	\$12,000	\$0	
12	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$12,000	\$0	
14				
16	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2005-06	2006-07	
18	GENERAL FUND	\$12,000	\$0	
20	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$12,000	\$0	
22	SECTION TOTALS	2005-06	2006-07	
24	GENERAL FUND	\$28,500	\$23,000	
26	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$28,500	\$23,000	
28	SUMMARY			
30	SUMMARI			
•	This amendment is the majority repor			
32	an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.			
34				
36	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)			

Page 2-LR0458(2)



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 82

LR 0458(02)

An Act To Suspend or Revoke Licenses and Permits Issued by the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife to a Person Convicted of Operating under the Influence

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment

Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
Majority Report

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$62,250	\$68,000	\$68,000	\$68,000
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$28,500	\$23,000	\$23,000	\$23,000
Revenue General Fund	(\$33,750)	(\$45,000)	(\$45,000)	(\$45,000)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of \$12,000 in fiscal year 2005-06 to the Judicial Department to provide funds for one-time computer programming costs. The bill also includes General Fund appropriations of \$16,500 and \$23,000 in fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07, respectively, to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for the costs of a half-time Clerk Typist III position needed to handle the increased operational duties that will be incurred by the revocation process. The revocation of certain licenses and permits issued by the department will result in a loss of General Fund revenue collected in the amounts of \$33,750 in fiscal year 2005-06 and \$45,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 and in each year thereafter.